
UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT 
(Purchase Division) 

No. 94004/Purchase-Asst-A1/2017/Admn 	
Calicut University. P.O., 

Dated, 10.08.2017. 

CORRIGENDUM  

Sub:- Last date for submission of tender extended — reg. 

Ref:- Tender Notice No.94004/Purcha5e-A5st-A1/2017/Admn dated 25.07.2017. 

The last date for the receipt of the following tender is extended upto 18.08.2017. 

Date of Tender Opening 	: 19.08.2017 11.30 A.M. 

Tender Notice No.94004/Purchase-A55t- 

A1/2017/Admn dated 25.07.2017. 

Tender for Purchase of Network Switches 

and accessories. 

For details log on to \\ vv.universitvolcalicut.info  

DEPUTY REGISTRAR (Purchase Division) 
For Registrar 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR 
Purchase Division 



Tender Notice 

Last date and time for receipt 

of the tender 

94004/Purchase-Asst-A1/2017/Admn 

04.08.2017 4:00 p.m. 

Date and time of opening of the 

tender 
05.08.2017 11:00 a.m. 

Designation and address of the 

officer to whom the tender is to 

;be addressed 

Deputy Registrar, Purchase Division, University of Calicut, 

Calicut University P.O., Thenhipalam, Malappuram Dt. PIN 

673635 PH: 0494-2407130/60 

Date upto which rates are to be 

firm 
90 days from the date of the first supply order 

I Superscription Tender for purchasepf Network Switches and Accessories 

UNIVERSITY OFCALICUT 
(Purchase Division) 

No 94004/PURCHASE-ASST-A1/2017/Adrnn 
	 Calicut University.P.O. 

25.07.2017 

Tender Notice 

Sealed superscribed competitive tenders are invited by the Registrar, University of Calicut for the 

purchase of two numbers of network switches and accessorieg to the Calicut University Computer 

Centre (CUCC) with the specifications in the schedule attached below. 

The tender form can be had from the Purchase Division on payment of the tender cost or 

can be downloaded along with General conditions from the University website 

(www.universityofcalicut.info) for which separate challan or DD should be enclosed. 

Sealed tenders with cost of tender form of Rs. 420/- and EMD of Rs.1,950/- in separate demand 

drafts in favour of the Finance Officer should be submitted along with the tender documents. 

The necessary superscription, due date for the receipt for tenders, the date up to which the rates 

will have to remain firm for acceptance and the name and address of officer to whom the, tender is 

to be sent are noted *above. Any bids received after tho time fixed on the due date will be rejected. 

The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes and all other charges, including delivery charges to 

the University of Calicut, Main Campus, Thenhipalam, Malappuram District, Kerala. 

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS:- 

No. 

SI. I 
	I 

Item with specification 
I 
ruantity 

, 
Warranty 

Terms and 

Conditions 

1 

Network switch: 

Specification 

The 	Switch 	Should 	have 	Minimum 	24 	Por 

10/100/1000 Mbps Base-T and four 10 Gigabit uplin 

ports (SFP+). 

Switch 	should 	be 	stack 	ready 	with 	all 	required 

cables and licenses from day one. (Should provide 10 G 

stack cables). 

2 3'year 

The network 

switch 

should be of 

,CISCO, HP, 

JUNIPER or 

equivalent 



3. 	The 	Switch 	should 	support 	non-blocking! 

G

1 

architecture 	with 	minimum 	switching *capacity 	of 	1281 
bps. 

I brand 

2 LC-LC 0M3 Multimode fibre cable 20 m 4 
1 

--- 
3 

r----i 
Switch vendor certified 1G SFP Module 

— 4 3 year 1 
4 Gigabit Media Converter, RJ45 to 100001 multi-mode 1 ---. 
5 _I SC-LC 0M3 multimode fibre cable 3 m 1 --- 
6 J_1Cat 6A / Cat 7 Patch Cord (1 metre) 	

4  , L 	
1  

--- 	.1 

The bidder needs to quote for the entire item and should supply within 5 day, after getting 
purchase order. 

S ajee K. 

Deputy Registrar 
1.The System Administrator (For publication in the University Website) 
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